

Neeraj Kumar vs. Dr. Kishore Kumar
Civil Revision No. 119 of 2025

26.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for the respondent/caveator.

Caveat Petition No. 376 of 2025

Caveat allowed and discharged.

Civil Revision No. 119 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Rajat, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent.

Call for records of both the Courts below.

List on **25th September, 2025.**

CMP No. 20405 of 2025

The implementation and execution of the judgment dated 10.6.2025 passed by the learned Appellate Authority, Shimla District Shimla, H.P. in Rent Appeal No.18-S/14 of 2024 is stayed till the next date of hearing.

CMP No. 20445 of 2025

Since the records of the case are being called for, therefore, the applicant is dispensed from filing the certified copy of the judgment passed by the learned Rent Controller.

Application stands disposed of.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 26, 2025
tarun