

Neeraj Kumar vs. Dr. Kishore Kumar.

Civil Revision No. 119 of 2025

25.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Harshita Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 23542 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed without four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 25th, 2025.
(Susheel)