

Neeraj Kumar vs. Dr. Kishore Kumar

Civil Revision No.119 of 2025

10.03.2026	Present:	Mr.Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Tarun Brakta, Advocate for the petitioner.
		Mr.Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr.Rajat, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP No.23542 of 2025

Learned counsel for the respondent/applicant submits that rejoinder to the reply stands filed. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List on 31st March, 2026.

March 10, 2026
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge