

Neeraj Kumar vs. Dr. Kishore Kumar

CR No. 119 of 2025

22.4.2026 **Present:** Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the respondent.

List before the appropriate Bench.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

April 22, 2026
(Guleria)