

Neeraj Kumar vs. Dr. Kishore Kumar

Civil Revision No.119 of 2025

01.06.2026

Present: Mr. Akash Dehru, Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Ram Kumar, Proxy Counsel for the respondent.

At the request of learned proxy counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned to **22.06.2026.**

01st June, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge