

Neeraj Kumar vs. Dr. Kishore Kumar

C.R. No.119 of 2025

22.06.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
the matter is adjourned to **08.07.2026**.

June 22, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**