

Neeraj Kumar Vs. Dr. Kishore Kumar

Civil Revision No. 119 of 2025

15.07.2026	Present	Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner. Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the respondent.
-------------------	----------------	---

Heard for some time. List for continuation on
16th July, 2026.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

15th July, 2026
(Guleria)