

Roop Bani (deceased) through her LRs Gurpreet Kaur & Anr. vs. Janak Devi & Ors.

Civil Revision No.12 of 2012

20.07.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Heard. **Admit.**

CMP No.23542 of 2025

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

20th July, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge